Notice of Grant Award Conditions

If your proposal is funded, you will be required to:

- Sign a Grant Agreement containing the terms and conditions for the project implementation, release of funds, and documentation of completion.
- Payments will be made only for work started after the effective date of the grant agreement, unless special conditions have been placed by ODA/OWEB.

Before ODA/OWEB releases the Grant Agreement, you will be required to:

• Resolve any and all outstanding issues from your previous grants with ODA/OWEB.

Upon signing the Grant Agreement, you will be required to:

- Certify in the Grant Agreement that prior to starting work on private land, you have or will obtain cooperative agreements with the private landowner(s). Exhibit D of the ODA/OWEB Grant Agreement may also require you to submit copies of those agreements to ODA/OWEB prior to the release of funds.
- Agree that monitoring information resulting from projects are public domain.
- Determine whether and what permits and licenses are required.

Before ODA/OWEB releases any payments, you will be required to:

- Document that 25% match funding has been secured.
- Submit a Public Certification Form
- Submit copies of all applicable permits and licenses from local, state, or federal agencies or governing bodies, or certify that permits and licenses not needed.

Upon completing the project, you will be required to:

• Submit a Project Completion Report as required in the Grant Agreement, including a Match Form that documents at least 25% actual match. OGMS Online Project Completion Reporting is now available to assist you with your agreement's completion reporting requirements.

• Submit your Oregon Watershed Restoration Inventory report(s) electronically. Submit data to Oregon Weedmapper – for data standards visit http://www.oregon.gov/ODA/PLANT/WEEDS/WEEDMAPPER/Pages/submitdata

Contact:

Tristen Berg Oregon State Weed Board Grant Coordinator Noxious Weed Control Program 635 Capitol Street NE Salem, Oregon 97301 Phone: 503–986–4622 Email: tberg@oda.state.or.us

